

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CPSW No. 94/2019

Anu Bhagal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate.

Vs

Anuradha Gupta Director School Education
Dept. and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.11.2023

1. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Director School Education, Jammu is arrayed as respondent No. 1. Since the said officer is aware about the order, non compliance of which has been reported to this Court, he shall file the compliance report within a period of two weeks, failing which, he shall remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 24.11.2023.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.11.2023
Sahil Padha