

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 94/2019
CM No. 7055/2023**

Anu Bhogal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

Vs

Anuradha Gupta Director School Education
and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

08.12.2023

1. Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG submits that compliance report stands filed.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that as a natural consequence of re-fixation of the pay, the petitioner is entitled to certain arrears.
3. Mr. Sharma further submits that some time may be consumed for the purpose of determining the arrears, to which the petitioner is entitled to.
4. In view of this, the present contempt proceedings are closed with liberty to the petitioner to revive the same in the event grievance of the petitioner remains unaddressed.
5. Disposed off.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
08.12.2023
Neha-II