

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 848/2024 in
CPSW No. 94/2019**

Anu Bhogal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Varut Kumar Gupta, Advocate.

vs

Anuradha Gupta Director School
Education Dept and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
01.05.2024**

CM No. 848/2024

1. This is an application seeking revival of the contempt petition bearing CPSW No. 94/2019 which was disposed of by this Court vide order dated 08.01.2023 after taking note of the submission made by Mr. Raman Sharma that some time may be consumed for determining the arrears payable to the petitioner, resulting into closure of the contempt proceedings.
2. The petitioner has complained to the Court that the respondents have not paid the arrears to him. The application is duly supported by an affidavit.
3. In view of above, the application is allowed and the contempt proceedings arising out of contempt petition bearing CPSW No. 94/2019 are revived.
4. The application stands **disposed of**.

CPSW No. 94/2019

5. Issue notice to the respondents.
6. Mr. Raman Sharma, learned AAG waives notice on behalf of the respondents. He seeks time to file statement of facts/compliance report.
7. Time is granted. Let the needful be done by or before the next date of hearing.
8. List on 03.06.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
01.05.2024
Sahil Padha

