

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

Anu Bhogal

CPSW 94/2019

IN[SWP 1117/2014]

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - None

Anuradha Gupta Director School Education,
Deptt. and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Saliqa, Assisting Counsel
Vice Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

ORDER
24.07.2024

Hon'ble Court vide its Order dt. 03.06.2024 had directed Registry to scan the last order dt. 01.05.2024. However, perusal of the order dt. 01.05.2024 reveals that Hon'ble Court had directed respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, last order dt. 01.05.2024 has been scanned. However, respondents have not filed statement of facts/compliance report, in compliance to Hon'ble Court order dt. 01.05.2024.

One opportunity is granted to the respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report.

Re-notify the matter on 03.09.2024.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
24.07.2024
Sapna