

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

CPSW 94/2019
IN[SWP 1117/2014]

Anu Bhogal

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

V/s

Through: - Mr. Shubam, Advocate
Vice Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

Anuradha Gupta Director School
Education Deptt. and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:- None

ORDER
03.10.2024

This Court vide its Order dt. 03.09.2024 had granted last and final opportunity to the respondents to file statement of facts/compliance report.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, statement of facts/compliance report has not been filed by the respondents. Since, last and final opportunity was granted and respondents have failed to comply with the direction.

Therefore, Registry is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble Court in the 5th week of October, 2024 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
03.10.2024
Sapna