

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CPSW No. 94/2019 in
SWP No. 1117/2014**

Anu Bhogal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

vs

Anuradha Gupta & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

**ORDER
(17.09.2025)**

- 01.** Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for filing response to the statement of facts filed by the respondents on 14.08.2025.
- 02.** Adjourned, as prayed for.
- 03.** List on **06.10.2025**.

**(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

Jammu
17.09.2025
Sapna