

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CM No. 6896/2025 in
CPSW No. 94/2019

Anu Bhogal

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Ravi Aborl, Advocate

Vs

Anuradha Gupta Director School Education
and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.11.2025

CM No. 6896/2025.

1. There is no good ground made out for early hearing, as such, the instant application is ***dismissed.***
2. List the main matter on due date.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
08.11.2025
Javid Iqbal