

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No:- CPSW No. 94/2019

Anu Bhogal

.... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ravi Abrol, Advocate

Vs

Anuradha Gupta Directr and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG with
Ms. Saliqa Sheikh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

01.12.2025

1. After arguing for a while, while referring to the statement of facts filed on 14.08.2025, learned counsel for the respondents/contemnors would seek short adjournment to file fresh statement of facts. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks.
2. List again on **16.12.2025**.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

**Jammu
01.12.2025
Javid Iqbal.**